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Adamson, L.

Adamson, Sylvia Brown
Aldous, Emma J.
Aldridge, E. Mary
Aldridge, Eusura?
Alguire, Susan

Allan, Ella D.

Allen, Ellen J.

Allen, Lolla

Allen, Louella C.
Andrews, Clara B.
Archanbeaw, Lilian E.
Austin, C. H.

Austin, C. P. Bellinger
Austin, Frank

Babcock, Adelian M.
Backus, Ella M.

Baker, Chancy

Baker, Emma A. Tanner?
Baker, Lois Hannah
Bancroft, Nina

Barber, Frank Douglas
Barber, Helen Hunter
Barber, Helen S. Hunter
Barber, Jason

Barber, Maggie Wilhelmina
Beach, Adda E.
Beckstead, Amanda E.
Bellinger, C. P.

Billings, Melissa

Bishop, Albert E.

Bishop, Anna L. Stewart
Bisnett, G. L.

Bisnett, Olive Stammer
Borland, Chas. W.
Borland, Elisabeth Creighton
Borland, Rexford
Brabaw, Peter

Brabaw, Sarah

Brabaw, Sarah E. Spaulding
Brice, Ella

Brice, Mary A.

Brown, Edmund

Brown, Effie

Brown, Jennie A. Wooley
Brown, Sylvia

52

52
142
3

5

149
61

14

31

16
128,161
98

4

4

4

48
35,92
57

57

57

51

93

93

47
47,93
47
116
148

162
162
156
156
88,119
88,119
88

19

66

19

85

113
64

65

64

52

Burlingame, Anna J. Walling
Index by Janet Flight

Burlingame, Ira L.
Burnett, Ella E. LaSell
Burnett, G. D.
Burnett, James Edwin
Cahoon, Clara A. Stacy
Cahoon, Glena Ada
Cahoon, L. C.
Canfield, Bridget
Catellier, Charlotte A. Moon
Catellier, Geo.
Chapin, Emiline Reed
Chapin, Frank
Chapman, Lillian
Clark, Anna

Clarke, Bridget Crowley
Clarke, L. E.

Clarke, Louia May
Cobb, Ella A. Davis
Cobb, Ella E. Davis
Cobb, Irvin L.

Coffie, Chandler
Coffie, Horace

Coffie, Mary Sullivan
Cole, A. M. Farr

Cole, Dr. E. W.

Cook, E. D.

Cook, Frank Earl
Cook, Melissa Billings
Cory, Fred A.

Cory, Hazel Pauline
Cory, Julia M. Thornhill
Couley, Adda Au Zant
Couley, Ethel

Couley, Wm. A.
Crane, Mina L.
Creighton, Elisabeth
Crossman, Cora
Crossman, Maud G.
Crowley, Bridget
Cutway, Louisa
Daraway, Alice

Davis, Ella A.

Davis, Ella E.

Dean, Polly Simmons

102
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102
56

56

56

54

54

54

97

136
136

6

6

126
94

69

69

69

159
83
83,159
12

12

12
137
1,2,3,137
8

8

8

34

34

34

17

17

17
81,129
88,119
26,73,114
125
69

2
112,158
159
83

49

Dessio, Cornella M .McCollam 38



Dessio, Grace Louise
Dessio, John
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Driscoll, Mary A.
Dunkelberg, Ida B.
Dunkelberg, Mary F.
Elsey, Alice Fordham
Elsey, Geo.

Elsey, Ruth May
Elsworth, Addie Frank
Elsworth, Geo. W.
Elwood, Delia

Farmer, Carrie

Farmer, Jas.

Farr, A. M.

Fergison, Augusta
Fluno, Ella M. Backus
Fluno, G. W.

Fluno, Geo. W.
Fordham, Alice

Frank, Addie

Frank, Effie Brown
Frank, Howard Lee
Frank, Nathan

Friot, Clara B. Andrews
Friot, Eugene

Gale, Cisily Eugene
Gale, Eugene F.

Gale, Nellie M. Smith
Gardner, Frank
Gardner, Julius
Gardner, Mary A. Driscoll
Gardner, Mary J. Murel
Gardner, Rose
Gardner, Rose Ann
Garrison, Edith G.
Gibbs, Nellie C.
Gilmour, Anna E. Maybee
Gilmour, David

Gilson, Anna E. Maybee
Gilson, David

Given, J. A.

Given, Leah May
Given, Rhoda S.
Givens, Ellen J. Allen
Givens, J. E.

Givens, Pluma Winifred

160
24,62,63,95,121

55

90

90

90

53

53

27

79

79

137

152

35,92

35

92

90

53

65

65

65

128,161

128,161

37

37

37

160

39

160

39

99

140

151

89,147

134,153

134,153

104

104

75

75

75

14

14

14

Gladle, C. E.
Gladle, Edward S.
Gladle, Flora Ritchie

Gladle, Frances A. Sizelin
Gladle, J. H.

Gladle, J. Henry

Gladle, Mary E. Hitchman
Goodison, Hattie
Goodison, Millie

Gordon, Laura? R.

Gore, Caddis E. Hurlbut
Gore, Elizabeth M.

Gore, J. P.

Grandy, Chloe M. Northrup

Grandy, Judson C.
Gray, Augusta Fergison
Gray, Peter

Gray, Rosa

Green, C. E.

Green, D. E.

Green, Ella D. Allan
Green, F. W.

Green, Ford W.
Green, Mina L. Crane
Green, Nellie A.
Green, Nina Bancroft
Green, Norma Pearl
Grimshaw, Chas. H.
Grimshaw, Leslie Earl
Grimshaw, Lucy Mandigo
Griskill, Annie D.

Hale, Herbert H.

Hale, Mina D.

Hall, R.E.

Hall, Susan C. Wells
Hallet, Albert E.

Hallet, C.

Hallet, Louella C. Allen
Hallett, A. E.

Hallett, Floyd Martin
Hallett, Lolla C. Allen
Hammenway, Levi Arthur
Hance, Elisa Ann
Hance, Frank

Hance, L. Dora Wood
Hance, Lewis

103

108
30,122,123
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108
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72
86
157
143
144
143
106
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152
152
110,155
51
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81,100
81,100,129
10
51
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13
13
13
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67
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29
29
16
16
16
31
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2
36
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Hance, Louisa Cutay
Haven, Annie D. Griskill
Haven, John G.

Hayes, Geo. A.
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Hayes, Susan Alguire
Hazelton, Addie May Pierce
Hazelton, Chas.
Hazelton, Chas. H.
Hazelton, Frank
Hazelton, Mary Reed
Hemenway, A. L.
Hemenway, Nora Powers
Hemmenway, A. L.
Hemmenway, Nora Powers
Hill, Martha

Hitchman, Mary E.

Hoar, Hattie May

Hoar, Jas. H.

Hoar, Julia M. Monier
Hotelling, Effie M.
Hotilling, Effie M.

Hunter, Helen

Hunter, Helen S.
Huntress, Ella A.
Huntress, Lena
Huntress, Vallance A.
Hurlbut, Caddis E.
Hurley, D. H.

Hurley, Daniel

Hurley, Daniel Patrick
Hurley, Ellen Skelley
Hurley, Ellen Skelly

Ingerson, Adelian M. Babcock

Ingerson, Jas. P.

Ives, Ada S. Young
Ives, G. B.

Jeffers, Cora Marshall
Jeffers, Fred C.

Jillett, Purcelia

Jones, Harriot M. Zeller
Jones, John A.
Kirkland, Anna Clark
Kirkland, W. W.

Knapp, C. S.

Knapp, Lillian Chapman
Lago, Zoah

149
46,154
46
154
131
131
141
141
70
70
22
103

45
150
93
47
32,82
138
18
143
43
139
43
43
139
48
48
25
25
118
118

41
41
94
94
126
126
20

LalLone, Jerry

LaLone, John

LaLone, Rose Ann Gardner
LaLone, Rose Gardner
LalLone, Sarah Brabaw

LaSell, Ella E.

Law, Eva

Lewis, Ester Hovelton?
Lewis, William

Loucks, Bertha M. Skeels
Loucks, J. M.

Lu, Anna A.

Lynch, Bridget Powers
Lynch, Daniel

Lynch, Philip

Mandigo, Edna

Mandigo, Lucy

Mandigo, Nellie A. Green
Mandigo, True

Marble, Clara Lucretia
Marble, J. E.

Marble, Martha Hill
Marchwell, Eusura? Aldridge
Marchwell, Eva Gertrude
Marchwell, Robert
Marshall, Cora

Maybee, Ann E.

Maybee, Anna

Maybee, Anna E.
McCarthy, Anna A. Lu
McCarthy, J. T.

McCarthy, Mary A.
McCarty, Bridget
McCarty, Mary Ann
McClellan, Elsie C.
McCollam, Cornella M.
McCollum, Florence M.
McCrea, Ella Brice
McCrea, Horace Alexander
McCrea, Isaac H.
McGraw, Anna Catherine
McGraw, Bridget McCarty
McGraw, Ed

McGraw, Edward
McGraw, John Patrick
McHeffey, Elizabeth M. Gore

99,140
66

140

99

66
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56
117
23
23
130
130
127
58
58
58
10
13
10
10
22
22
22
5

)

5
118
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104
127
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59
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38
60
85
85
85
107
74,107,145
74,145
107
74
144



McHeffey, G. E.
McRoberts, Alzina

Merrill, D. A.

Merrill, Ida B. Dunkelberg
Merrill, Lyle Victor

Merrill, M. S.
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24,62,63,95,121
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Merrill, Mary F. Dunkelberg
Merrill, Miner S.

Meyers, Emma J. Aldous
Meyers, R. C.

Miles, H. C.

Miles, Rhoda E. Wells
Mitchell, Alfred Earl
Mitchell, E. Mary Aldridge
Mitchell, J. G.

Monier, Julia

Moon, Charlotte A.
Morris, Hugh R.

Morris, Mabel Ann
Morris, Martha B. Wood
Morrison, Anna Staples
Morrison, Francis
Morrison, W. K.

Northrup, Chloe M.
O’Brien, Albert

O’Brien, Amanda E. Beckstead

Oaks, Bridget Canfield
Oaks, F. A.

Page, Adolfus

Page, George

Page, Louisa Couer
Palmer, Rose

Penney, A. J.

Penney, Alzina McRoberts
Penney, Myrtle Floy
Perrin, Horace

Perrin, Josephine Rising
Perry, Libbie

Petrie, Hellen Thornhill
Petrie, Horace M.
Pierce, Addie M.

Pierce, Addie May

Popple, Florence M. McCollum

Popple, Floyd Elmer
Popple, W. G.
Powers, Bridget

55
62,63
142
142

42

106
148
148
97
97
15
15
15
96
28
28
28
80
80
68
133
133
154
46
60
60
60
58

Powers, John

Powers, Mary A. McCarthy
Powers, Mary Ann McCarty
Powers, Nora

Priest, Millie W. Smith
Priest, Page S.

Reed, Chas. B

Reed, Ella A. Huntress
Reed, Emiline

Reed, Foster Everett
Reed, Judson H.
Reed, Mable

Reed, Mary

Reed, Nellie C. Gibbs

Reynolds, Elsie C. McClellan

Reynolds, Henry Ward
Reynolds, W. C.
Richardson, Mary
Rising, Josephine
Risley, Eva Law

Risley, Ida A. Shepard
Risley, Jay E.

Risley, Minnie Belle
Risley, N. A.

Ritchie, Flora

Roach, Adda E. Beach
Roach, Albert

Roach, Esther M.
Roach, Wanda Lottie
Robinson, Alfred
Robinson, Harriet Sawyer
Robinson, Les Lionel
Sawyer, Harriet
Seymour, Edward
Seymour, Mary Richardson
Shepard, |da A.
Simmons, Cora J. Walrath
Simmons, Geo. F.
Simmons, Millie Pearl
Simmons, Polly

Sizelin, Frances A.
Skeels, Bertha

Skelley, Ellen

Skelly, Ellen

Smith, Effie M. Hotelling
Smith, Effie M. Hotilling

59,109
109

59
70,141
87

87
32,82
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32,82
6

32
89,147
89

131
89,147
111

111

111
120
80

117
101
101
101
117
30,122,123
116
116
146
116

84

84

84

84

120
120
101

44

44

44

49

108
130
43

139
45

150



Smith, Guy Meade
Smith, John M.

Smith, Lilian E. Archanbeaw

Smith, Martin J.
Smith, Mead J.
Smith, Millie W.
Smith, Nellie M.
Smith, Stella E.
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Snow, Floid

Snow, H. H.

Snow, Lois Webb
Spaulding, Sarah E.
Stacy, Clara A.
Stammer, Olive

Staples, Anna

Stewart, Anna L.
Sullivan, Mary

Thomas, Alton J.
Thomas, Cora Crossman
Thomas, W. L.

Thomas, William
Thomas, William L.
Thornhill, Alvah, J.
Thornhill, Ella E. Wells
Thornhill, Hattie Goodison
Thornhill, Hellen
Thornhill, Howard Martin
Thornhill, Julia M.
Thornhill, Laura Jane
Thornhill, Libbie A. Perry
Thornhill, Vernie?
Thornhill, W. J.
Thornhill, Wm. R.

Todd, Purcelia Jillett
Todd, Robert

Todd, Wm. J.

Tupper, Edith G. Garrison
Tupper, F. A.

Tupper, Lena Huntress
Tupper, Leslie

Wainwright, Esther M. Roach

Wainwright, L. M.
Wainwright, Rose Palmer
Wainwright, S. M.
Walling, Anna J.

Walrath Lana R.Gorelin

21

21

21

19

54

156

1

162
12

26
26,73,114
73,114
73

26

68
40,77,115
72

133
68

34

115
68

72
40,77,115
72

7

7

7

151
138
138
151
146
96

96

146
102
33

Walrath, Cora J.

Walrath, Goracus lla
Walrath, Ira D.

Walrath, lva D.

Walrath, Laura? R. Gordon
Webb, Lois

Welch, Ellen E.

Wells, Chas. E.

Wells, Delia Elwood

Wells, Ella E.

Wells, Katie Jane

Wells, Myrtle Aura
Wells, Rhoda E.

Wells, Stella E. Smith
Wells, Susan C.

Wells, W. W,

Western, C. E.

Western, Cora V. Curie?
Western, Nignore? Syble
White, Geo.

White, Harrison Archibald
White, Maud G. Crossman
Whitney, Alex

Whitney, Alice

Whitney, Alice Daraway
Whitney, Francis Roy
Whitton, Betsy Hannah
Whitton, J. A.

Whitton, Mary A. Brice
Wood, Ben,;.

Wood, Jas. L.

Wood, L. Dora

Wood, Martha B.

Wood, Millie Goodison
Wood, Zoah Lago
Woods, Adelbert E.
Woods, Ellen E. Welch
Woods, Floyd Elliott
Wooley, Jennie A.
Worden, Aaron

Worden, Aaron T.
Worden, Rosa Gray
Young, Ada

Zeller, Harriet M.

Zeller, Leon

Zeller, O. H.

44

33

157

33

157

21
105,135
27

27
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40,77,115
11

27

91

11

29

11

76

76

76

125

125

125
78,112,158
78
112,158
78

113

113

113

20

86

36

42

86

20
105,135
105,135
105

64

155
110
110,155
25

41

18
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Zeller, Vallance A. Huntress 18



